A Non-Profit Organization ”N& 22@ ' s

FFFFFFFFFF

ESTABLISHED 1970

%ter MEMBER CRESCENT SKI COUNCIL

W April 9t - Officer Installation and Awards Dinner (Page 3)

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org



http://crescentskicouncil.org
http://skifederation.org
http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org
http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org

PRESIDENT’S CORNER...

Ah spring...it has finally arrived. I know you skiers are sad to see the snow season go,
but there IS life after skiing. I want to thank all the racers who gave their time, money
and their best efforts this season. Speaking for the club, we are extremely proud of you
and appreciate your representing our club at the Crescent races. I look forward to see you
at the awards presentation at the Piedmont Club on the 9" Kudos!

Speaking of the Piedmont Club, if you plan to go, please contact Jan Sarratt if you
haven’t already done so. If you are not planning to go, well, you should just change your
mind. The food is excellent, and the drinks are included, service is wonderful and the
company is the best! Please join us and bring a friend, we always welcome guests.

-

Last month we had an awesome slide show at the Cultural Center. Taylor’s pictures
allowed us to reminisce through some of our meetings and activities from the first half of
last year. We’d forgotten a lot of things, but then maybe we were trying to forget them. I
have to admit, if you miss some of the events you are missing out on a whole lot of fun.

With summer fast approaching, don’t forget the club has a large heavy-duty tent for rent.
It’s great for those summer parties outside to keep the rain and/or sun off your guests.

="

Mark has some hikes planned for this spring and summer, and as always, Mike has some
more interesting places for us to dine. Ivo is still on the lookout for members to join him
the first and third Saturday in the park on McMillan Dr in Boiling Springs. Let’s get out
and get that fresh air and do some moving!

Contact any board member for more details.

See you all at the Piedmont Club!
Conni Harrell, President



PIEDMONT CLUB AWARD DINNER
AND OFFICER INSTALLATION
DURING APRIL MEETING

April 6 is the deadline to sign up to join the rest of the members on Thursday, April
9th for our annual buffet, officer installation, and presentation of skiing awards at the
Piedmont Club. The Crescent Room will be available to us beginning at 6:00 PM and we will
go through the line at 7:00 PM. The club will provide the ever all-important beverages for
our open bar!

The $40.00 cost will remain the same as last year, and, as always, covers the
buffet, the bar tender, setups, taxes and tips.

If you plan to come, phone me and we can make the arrangements to get the check
to me. This way I will know to look for your payment and will be able o keep up with the
attendance count.

T am working on next year's date and as soon as the date is locked in, you will be
notified.

There are plans in the works for our May 7 membership meeting at the Over
Mountain Vineyards. For more details look elsewhere in this newsletter.

We will again return to our summer schedule away from Chapman. If you are
interested in hosting the first Saturday in June (no July) or August, please let me know.

See all of you at the Piedmont Club for our annual awards dinner and officer
installation. Don't miss the highlight meeting of the year.

Jan Sarratt
489-1606




May Membership Meeting
Thursday, May 7, 2015, 6:00 PM
Overmountain Vineyards
Mills River, NC

Our May meeting will be at a special location to celebrate
spring in the great outdoors. It will be at this local winery just
north of Boiling Springs, SC.

Overmountain Vineyards is a lovely place surrounded by their
vineyards with expansive views. The sunset is spectacular.

Website http://overmountainvineyards.com

Bring your own drinks and a picnic or food to grill. The club
will provide ice, plates and utensils. Grills will be available at
6:00 PM.

The staff will have their tasting room open for us only.

We ask that you contribute $5.00 each to help defray the fee
we are paying to use their facilities.

More in next month’s newletter.

2

SRS

A ™
L

5
O
A

Page 4

R
Y
/5T
d
Vs
d

oYL AT



Mini-Social
Saturday, May 23, 12:00 noon
Sierra Nevada Taproom
Mills River, NC

Mark your calendars for another weekend social.
Sierra Nevada’ s new brewery is now open with a
restaurant. The location is between Hendersonville
and Asheville right off of I-26. It is a lovely location.
Their website is
http://www.sierranevada.com/brewery/north-

carolina/taproom.

Tour's of the brewery are available but are very
popular. If you wish to take the tour please contact
them individually.

As always please let me know if you will be
attending.

Mike Rogers, Socials
kwizen@bellsouth.net
864-578-0618

[
:i/Ai
/&
I
Ve
>
WS/
s
@ /\g

(=

Page 5 S

oYL AT



Crescent Ski Council Race, March 7, 2015
Silvercreek, WV
Spartanburg Ski Club Race Team

GIANT SLALOM SLALOM
Flight 11 Sam Linder Ist Place Flight 11 Sam Linder  2nd Place
Flight 12 Mark McCall 7th Place Flight 12 Mark McCall 5th Place

Flight 17 Vivian Linder 4th Place

Birthdays

The following members have birthdays in April. Happy Birthday to:

Taylor Bomar April 21st
Mark McCall April 7th
Teresa Bowers April 8"

Have a wonderful day!




SPARTANBURBG SKI AND OUTING BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President

Vice President

Socials
Secretary

Treasurer

Membership

Publications
Website

Historian

Programs

Overnight

Crescent Rep

Fundraising

Racing

Special Activities

4

2014 - 2015
Conni Harrell 592-3405
Mike Rogers 578-0618
Barbara Rogers 578-0618
Ted Mueller 592-3405
Taylor Bomar 576-3776
Jan Sarratt 489-1606

Carol McCall

Alison Kimball

Mark McCall
Kent Welke

Board members

828-859-5500

814-5372

828-859-5500

concancom@gmail.com
kwizen@bellsouth.net
kwizen@bellsouth.net

ted.mueller12@yahoo.com

taylor.bomar@att.net

sarrattjp@yahoo.com

mmccalll @windstream.net

akimball@bellsouth.net

mmccalll @windstream.net




NOTES

Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter.
Publication deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month.
Call Taylor for information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don’t forget - the club has a “tent” available for rent. It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy
to assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent. We have the makings
for that special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is $ 35. Tables can be rented
for $5 per table. Remember; don’t have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will
appreciate it and so will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00
PM. We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in
Spartanburg on the first floor. During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are
frequently held, more informally, at different sites and times. Therefore it is necessary to consult the
club web site or a current newsletter for the time and location. April’s meeting is held at the Piedmont
Club.

The club does mnot provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are
allowed to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine. Over-indulgence is not condoned under
any circumstances. Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided. Thank you.

Become a Member

A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address:
http:/ /www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB "¢ _
PO BOX 2864 ~
SPARTANBURG, SC 29304 Sniw




sioqnioryssinquejreds-mmm/ /:dyy

o€ 6C 8¢C LG 9¢
193rend) 3SIAg
G¢C 144 €c ¢C Ic 0c¢ 6l
UOOJA MON sore) 191ren() 1se]
® 3unes|y preog
81 L1 1! 14! €l
(qnio yuowpard)
JouuIq splemy pue
uone[reisu] I904j0
ﬁ Io1sey
1T Ol 6 8 L 9 S
GooE :S,m Aeq s,j004 Tudy Ie
0€ 6C 8C LT 9C ST VC 1€ 0€ 6C
L A YIS €¢ ¢¢ 1Ic 0c 61 81 LI 8C LT 9C ST VvC €T <C¢
Eg o% me v1 m% NM 11 o% 1C mm Mﬁ 81 mﬁ @% m%
L 14 v1 T I TI1 !
\ 4 1 L 9 S 14 € 4 1
ABpLd POOD CAAANAARIN S 4 I M I W S S 4 I M I W S
S10C ABIN S10C TeIN
€ (¢ 1

R -
"HDNMOD TS

LNEDSTID

ST10C 11ady

d0TO ONILNO % IMS DANINV.LAVAS




May 2015
M T W T

10
17
24
31

4 5 6 7
11 12 13 14
18 19 20 21
25 26 27 28

F
1
8

15

22
29

EBaovw

Jun 2015

F

14
21
28

2 3 4

9 10 11
15 16 17 18
22 23 24 25
29 30

MTWT
1
8

5
12
19
26

13
20
27

Jul 2015
MTWT

F

12
19
26

1 2
6 7 8 9
13 14 15 16
20 21 22 23
27 28 29 30

3
10
17
24
31

11
18
25

Aug 2015
M TWT

F

16
23
30

3 45 6
10 11 12 13
17 18 19 20
24 25 26 27
31

7
14
21
28

o = |»

22

Sep 2015
M TWT

F

13
20
27

1 2 3
7 8 9 10
14 15 16 17
21 22 23 24
28 29 30

4
11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

10
11
16
18
23
24
25

14
16
21

24

Upcoming Events

May

Full Moon

Club Meeting - Overmountain Vineyards
Mother's Day

Last Quarter

Armed Forces Day

New Moon

Mini-Social at Sierra Nevada Taproom
Pentecost

First Quarter

Memorial Day (Observed)

June
Full Moon

Last Quarter
Flag Day
New Moon
Father's Day

Summer begins

First Quarter
July
Full Moon
Independence Day
Last Quarter
New Moon
First Quarter

Full Moon

14
22
29

13
21
23
28

12
13
20
27
31

11

August

Last Quarter
New Moon
First Quarter

Full Moon

September

Last Quarter
Labor Day
New Moon
First Quarter
Autumn begins
Full Moon
October

Last Quarter
Columbus Day (Observed)
New Moon
First Quarter
Full Moon
Halloween

November
Club PO Box Fee Due

Daylight Savings Time Ends
Election Day

Last Quarter

New Moon

Veterans Day

Nov 2015
S MTWT F S
1 2 3456 7
8 9 10111213 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30
Dec 2015
S MTWT F S
1 23 45
6 7 8 9 101112
13 14 1516 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31
Jan 2016
S MTWT F S
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31
Feb 2016
S MTWT F S
1 2 34 56
7 8 9 10111213
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29
Mar 2016
S MTWT F S
1 23 45
6 7 8 9 101112
13 14 1516 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31
Apr 2016
S MTWT F S
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30




