



April 9th - Officer Installation and Awards Dinner (Page 3)

April 23rd-26th - CSC Spring Convention at Myrtle Beach





PRESIDENT'S CORNER...

Ah spring...it has finally arrived. I know you skiers are sad to see the snow season go, but there IS life after skiing. I want to thank all the racers who gave their time, money and their best efforts this season. Speaking for the club, we are extremely proud of you and appreciate your representing our club at the Crescent races. I look forward to see you at the awards presentation at the Piedmont Club on the 9th. Kudos!

Speaking of the Piedmont Club, if you plan to go, please contact Jan Sarratt if you haven't already done so. If you are not planning to go, well, you should just change your mind. The food is excellent, and the drinks are included, service is wonderful and the company is the best! Please join us and bring a friend, we always welcome guests.



Last month we had an awesome slide show at the Cultural Center. Taylor's pictures allowed us to reminisce through some of our meetings and activities from the first half of last year. We'd forgotten a lot of things, but then maybe we were trying to forget them. I have to admit, if you miss some of the events you are missing out on a whole lot of fun.

With summer fast approaching, don't forget the club has a large heavy-duty tent for rent. It's great for those summer parties outside to keep the rain and/or sun off your guests.



Contact any board member for more details.

Mark has some hikes planned for this spring and summer, and as always, Mike has some more interesting places for us to dine. Ivo is still on the lookout for members to join him the first and third Saturday in the park on McMillan Dr in Boiling Springs. Let's get out and get that fresh air and do some moving!

See you all at the Piedmont Club! Conni Harrell, President





PIEDMONT CLUB AWARD DINNER AND OFFICER INSTALLATION DURING APRIL MEETING

April 6 is the deadline to sign up to join the rest of the members on Thursday, April 9th for our annual buffet, officer installation, and presentation of skiing awards at the Piedmont Club. The Crescent Room will be available to us beginning at 6:00 PM and we will go through the line at 7:00 PM. The club will provide the ever all-important beverages for our open bar!

The \$40.00 cost will remain the same as last year, and, as always, covers the buffet, the bar tender, setups, taxes and tips.

If you plan to come, phone me and we can make the arrangements to get the check to me. This way I will know to look for your payment and will be able to keep up with the attendance count.

I am working on next year's date and as soon as the date is locked in, you will be notified.

There are plans in the works for our May 7 membership meeting at the Over Mountain Vineyards. For more details look elsewhere in this newsletter.

We will again return to our summer schedule away from Chapman. If you are interested in hosting the first Saturday in June (no July) or August, please let me know.

See all of you at the Piedmont Club for our annual awards dinner and officer installation. Don't miss the highlight meeting of the year.

Jan Sarratt 489-1606







May Membership Meeting Thursday, May 7, 2015, 6:00 PM Overmountain Vineyards Mills River, NC

Our May meeting will be at a special location to celebrate spring in the great outdoors. It will be at this local winery just north of Boiling Springs, SC.

Overmountain Vineyards is a lovely place surrounded by their vineyards with expansive views. The sunset is spectacular. Website http://overmountainvineyards.com

Bring your own drinks and a picnic or food to grill. The club will provide ice, plates and utensils. Grills will be available at 6:00 PM.

The staff will have their tasting room open for us only.

We ask that you contribute \$5.00 each to help defray the fee we are paying to use their facilities.

More in next month's newletter.







Mini-Social Saturday, May 23, 12:00 noon Sierra Nevada Taproom Mills River, NC

Mark your calendars for another weekend social. Sierra Nevada's new brewery is now open with a restaurant. The location is between Hendersonville and Asheville right off of I-26. It is a lovely location. Their website is

http://www.sierranevada.com/brewery/north-carolina/taproom.

Tours of the brewery are available but are very popular. If you wish to take the tour please contact them individually.

As always please let me know if you will be attending.

Mike Rogers, Socials kwizen@bellsouth.net 864-578-0618





Crescent Ski Council Race, March 7, 2015 Silvercreek, WV

Spartanburg Ski Club Race Team

GIANT SLALOM

Flight 11 Sam Linder 1st Place Flight 12 Mark McCall 7th Place Flight 17 Vivian Linder 4th Place

SLALOM

Flight 11 Sam Linder 2nd Place Flight 12 Mark McCall 5th Place



Birthdays



The following members have birthdays in April. Happy Birthday to:

Taylor BomarApril 21stMark McCallApril 7thTeresa BowersApril 8th

Have a wonderful day!





SPARTANBURBG SKI AND OUTING BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2014 - 2015

President	Conni Harrell	592-3405	concancom@gmail.com		
Vice President Socials	Mike Rogers	578-0618	kwizen@bellsouth.net		
Secretary	Barbara Rogers 578-0618		kwizen@bellsouth.net		
Treasurer Membership	Ted Mueller	592-3405	ted.mueller12@yahoo.com		
Publications Website Historian	Taylor Bomar	576-3776	taylor.bomar@att.net		
Programs	Jan Sarratt	489-1606	sarrattjp@yahoo.com		
Overnight Crescent Rep	Carol McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net		
Fundraising	Alison Kimball	814-5372	akimball@bellsouth.net		
Racing	Mark McCall Kent Welke	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net		
Special Activities	Board members				





NOTES

Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter. Publication deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month. Call Taylor for information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don't forget - the club has a "tent" available for rent. It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy to assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent. We have the makings for that special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is \$ 35. Tables can be rented for \$5 per table. Remember; don't have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will appreciate it and so will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM. We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in Spartanburg on the first floor. During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are frequently held, more informally, at different sites and times. Therefore it is necessary to consult the club web site or a current newsletter for the time and location. April's meeting is held at the Piedmont Club.

The club does **not** provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are allowed to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine. Over-indulgence is not condoned under any circumstances. Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided. Thank you.

Become a Member

A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address: http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB We
PO BOX 2864
SPARTANBURG, SC 29304
Sn*w



SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB



April 2015

Saturday	Full Moon		18 New Moon	25 First Quarter	
Friday	Good Friday	10	17	25 Spring Convention (Kingston Plantation)	
Thursday	7	9 Cfficer Installation and Awards Dinner (Piedmont Club)	16 Board Meeting @ Carol's	23 csc sprin	30
Wednesday	1 VIO FOOLUTE April Fool's Day	8	15	22	29
Tuesday	May 2015 M T W T F S 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23 25 26 27 28 29 30	2	14	21	28
Monday	Mar 2015 T W T F S 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 17 18 19 20 21 17 18 19 20 21 17 34 31 25 26 27 28 31	9	13	20	27
Sunday	S M T 1 2 3 8 9 10 15 16 17 12 22 23 24 29 30 31	5 Easter	12	19	26

Upcoming Events

S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1011 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Oct 2015 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Jul 2015 M T W T F 1 2 3 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30 31 Aug 2015 M T W T F 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 17 18 19 20 21 24 25 26 27 28 31 Sep 2015	May 2015 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 Jun 2015 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
24 First Quarter July 2 Full Moon 4 Independence Day 8 Last Quarter 16 New Moon 24 First Quarter 31 Full Moon	24 Pentecost 25 First Quarter Memorial Day (Observed) June Full Moon Last Quarter Hag Day New Moon Father's Day Summer begins	4 Full Moon Club Meeting - Overmountain Vineyards 10 Mother's Day 11 Last Quarter 16 Armed Forces Day 18 New Moon 23 Mini-Social at Sierra Nevada Taproom
Movember Club PO Box Fee Due Daylight Savings Time Ends Election Day Last Quarter New Moon Veterans Day	13 New Moon 21 First Quarter 23 Autumn begins 28 Full Moon 4 Last Quarter 12 Columbus Day (Observed) 13 New Moon 20 First Quarter 27 Full Moon	August 7 Last Quarter 14 New Moon 22 First Quarter 29 Full Moon 5 Last Quarter 5 Last Quarter

Jan 2016 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Dec 2015 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Nov 2015 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

28	21	14	7		S			ĺ
29	22	15	œ	_	×			ı
				2		Feb		ı
	24	17	10	ω	€	Feb 2016		ı
	25	18	11	4	H	16		ı
				IJ				ı
	27	20	13	6	S			I
							-	-

27	20	13	6		S		
28	21	14	7		Μ		
29	22	15	œ	_	Τ	Ma	
30	23	16	9	N	W	r 20	
31	24	17	10	ω	Τ)16	
	25	18	11	4	ŦJ		
	26	19	12	IJ	S		

24	10	,	S	
25	1 4		Z	
19 26	12	l	H	Αþι
27	13	1	₹	20
28	4 2	i	H	16
29	350	_	'n	
30	16	2	S	